Rev 10/04	U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Micromont Entwicklungs- und Handels GmbH	Name: Siemens Aktiegesellschaft
MICHOROLE DICETERINGS - UND HARDETS GIBNI	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2
	City: D-80333 München
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Country: GERMANY
attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
Execution Date: <u>September 22, 2005</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(a)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,574,857 (issued June 10, 2003)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	6. Total number of applications and patents
be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin.	Involved [1]
Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square	
Boston, Massachusetts 02109	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	[] Enclosed
	[X] Authorized to be charged to
	Deposit Account No. 23-0804
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Attorney Name: Charles L. Cagnetin III. Registration No. 25,467	
Signature: Date:	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
Attorney Docket No. SIEM-017XX (FORMERLY HSS-017XX)	

CLG/mc/328763-1

-1 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, PATENT 1450

2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS; We, Micromont Entwicklungs- und Handels GmbH, Elisabethenstr. 40, A-8010 Graz, Austria, are the owner of the U. S. Patent

WSGL

No. 6574857.

WHEREAS; We, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, D-80333 München, Federal Republic of Germany, are desirous of acquiring the total right, title and interest in the above mentioned U.S. Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, Micromont Entwicklungs- und Handels GmbH, hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, all the rights, titles and interests in and to said U.S. Patent.

In Testimony whereof, We execute this Assignment

This 22 day of September 2005

Micromont Entwicklungs- und Handels GmbH

In the presence of:

Christoph KLARER, Authorized Officer

Witness 1

Franz DROBNER

Witness 2

Peter BRUNNER

PATENT REEL: 016976 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 11/03/2005